
IFFA Members/Countries Contact Details 

 

Country  Focal Person Contact Details 

Denmark  Jan Søndergaard Jan Søndergaard, managing 

director 

 

Dansk Skovforening (Danish 

Forest Association) 

Amalievej 20, 1875 Frederiksberg 

C, Danmark 

  

Telefon: (+45) 3378 5201 

Mobil: (+45) 4020 0597 

js@skovforeningen.dk 

www.skovforeningen.dk    

 

Sweden Lennart Ackzell Lennart Ackzell     PhD. 

 

 Senior Advisor 

International Affairs 

LRF Skogsägarna                           

 Fed. of Swedish Family Forest 

Owners 

Lantbrukarnas Riksförbund 

lennart.ackzell@lrf.se                      

Member of IFFA, Int. Family 

Forestry Alliance 

Mobile +46 707 88 4178 

Tanzania Kastory Timbula Kastory Matembele Timbula 

TGA (Tanzania Tree Growers 

Association)s Apex Manager 

Visiting address: P.O.BOX 1060 

Nazareti street Block No. T200 

Phone Number:+255622749004/ 

767749004 

Email 

address: kmtimbula@gmail.com 

Skype:kmtimbula 

 

Latvia  Arnis Muiznieks info@mezaipasnieki.lv  

 

Lithuania  Jaksto G Ministry of Environment of the 

Republic of Lithuania 

LTO 1105 Vilnius 

Lithuania 

mailto:XX@skovforeningen.dk
http://www.skovforeningen.dk/
mailto:lennart.ackzell@lrf.se
mailto:kmtimbula@gmail.com
mailto:info@mezaipasnieki.lv


Organisation code: 188602370 

Email: algis@forest.lt   

 

Germany Lorenz Freiherr Klein von 

Wisenberg 

 

Lorenz Freiherr Klein von 

Wisenberg 

AGDW Die Waldeigentuemer 

e.V. 

Reinhardtstraße 18A 

10117 Berlin 

+49(0)1712825556 

lkleinwisenberg@aol.com 

www.waldeigentuemer.de 

Kenya Charles Nyanjui Charles Nyanjui 

Chairperson Farm Forestry 

Smallholder Producers 

Association of Kenya. 

P.O Box 380-00517, Nairobi 

Email: charlesnyanjui@gmail.com  

Tel: +254728480907 

 

Mexico Antonio resigned from the 

board- Need to update 

new contact details 

amgg1970@gmail.com, 

info@conosil.mx 

 

 

France Luc Bouvarel 

 

luc.bouvarel@free.fr  
tel 33 695 671 349 

 

Former Managing Director of 

Fransylva 

independent forestry expert 

Representative of Fransylva on the 

CEPF Board of Directors 

Fransylva (Fédération des 

Forestiers Privés de France) 

6 rue de la Tremoille  

75008 Paris 

Secrétaire : Isabelle Picquette 

isabelle.picquette@fransylva.fr 

directeur général : Laurent de 

Bertier 

(laurent.debertier@fransylva.fr) 

Président : Anroine d’Amécourt 

(antoine.damecourt@fransylva.fr) 

Spain Fernando Molina, Patricia 

Gomez 
fernando.molina@selvicultor.es, 

patricia.gomez@selvicultor.es 

 

 

Canada Marc-André Côté, ing.f., 

Ph.D 

Marc-André Côté, ing.f., Ph.D 

mailto:algis@forest.lt
mailto:lkleinwisenberg@aol.com
mailto:charlesnyanjui@gmail.com
mailto:info@conosil.mx
mailto:luc.bouvarel@free.fr
mailto:luc.bouvarel@free.fr
mailto:isabelle.picquette@fransylva.fr
mailto:laurent.debertier@fransylva.fr
mailto:patricia.gomez@selvicultor.es


 Directeur général/Executive 

director 

 Fédération des producteurs 

forestiers du Québec/Quebec 

Federation of Forest Owners 

555 Roland-Therrien, Longueuil 

(Québec) Canada, J4H 4E7 

+ 1 450 679-0530 (extension 

8200) 

 

Nepal Jog Raj Giri Jog Raj Giri 

Association of Family Forest 

Owner's Nepal (AFFON) 

Shantinanagar, Kathmandu 

Contact No +977-014786734 

Mobile : +977- 9851141293 

Email: jograj.giri@gmail.com 

 

USA Scott Jones  Secretary General of the American 

Forest Landowner Association 

 

Australia Australian forest owners national.office@afg.asn.au  

 

Norway Ellen Alfsen Director Norwegian Forest 

Owners 

 

ellen.alfsen@skog.no 

 

Finland Satu-Marja,  

 

Antti Sahi 

Satu-Marja Tenhiälä 

Specialist international forestry-

MTK 

Satu-Marja.Tenhiala@mtk.fim    

+35820 413 2630 

+35840 508 4477 

 
anttisahi@outlook.com  
 

Estonia Ants Erik, 

 

Liina Laineveer 

ants.erik@erametsaliit.ee,  

liina.laineveer@erametsaliit.ee  

 

Luxembourg   secretariat@privatbesch.lu 

 

mailto:jograj.giri@gmail.com
mailto:national.office@afg.asn.au
mailto:ellen.alfsen@skog.no
mailto:Satu-Marja.Tenhiala@mtk.fi
mailto:anttisahi@outlook.com
mailto:ants.erik@erametsaliit.ee
mailto:liina.laineveer@erametsaliit.ee
mailto:secretariat@privatbesch.lu


Austria Felix Montecuccoli 

 

felix@montecuccoli.at 

 

The Association of Austrian Land 

and Forest Owners  

Schauflergasse 6/5 

1010 Vienna 

office@landforstbetriebe.at 

+43 1 5330227 

 

President DI Felix Montecuccoli 

 

Secretary General 

DI Bernhard Budil 

budil@landforstbetriebe.at  

 

Slovenia Marjan Hren The Forest Owners Association of 

Slovenia 

President: Marjan Hren 

Secretary General: Mihael 

Koprivnikar  

Mail 

contact: info.zlgs@gmail.com  

Website: www.slovenski-

gozdovi.org 

Address: 

Slovenska vas 5, 

8232 Sentrupert, 

Slovenia 

Tel. number: +386 22 284 916 

  
 

Switzerland  Urban Brusch 

Manuela Kaiser 

urban.brusch@waldschweiz.ch  

 

manuela.kaiser@waldschweiz.ch  

 

 

Associate Members   

PEFC Gill Parker info@pefc.org   

 

Gill.parker@pefc.org   

 

CEPF Susanna Kalio Susanna Kallio 

Office Manager 

Confederation of European 

Forest Owners (CEPF) 

European Forestry House 

mailto:felix@montecuccoli.at
mailto:office@landforstbetriebe.at
mailto:budil@landforstbetriebe.at
http://www.slovenski-gozdovi.org/
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Rue du Luxembourg 66, B-1000 

Brussels, Belgium  

Tel:      +32 (2) 239 23 07 

Fax:      +32 (2) 219 21 91 

Mob:     +32 (0) 49 384 2122 

Email:   susanna.kallio@cepf-

eu.org 

www.cepf-eu.org  

 

USSE  usse@usse-eu.org, 
 
usse@usse.es 

IFFA Secretariat 

 

Geoffrey Wanyama Farm Forestry Smallholder 

Producers Association of Kenya 

(FFSPAK) 

 c/o Forest Action Network 

P. O. Box 380-00517 

Uhuru Gardens 

Nairobi 

 

Tel: +254 (0)208890166 

Mobile: +254718295662 

Email: info@ffspak.org , 

wanyama.geoffrey@gmail.com  

 

www.ffspak.org  
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